Scenario 5:

Moving students from Broken Arrow and Pinckney

Broken Arrow Elementary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cordley Elementary 48 52 69 61 55 47 332
Deerfield Elementary 74 70 93 82 99 86 504
Hillcrest Elementary 56 60 57 58 60 54 345
Langston Hughes Elementary 74 92 70 93 82 100 511
New York Elementary 34 41 34 47 47 40 243
Pinckney Elementary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prairie Park Elementary 68 60 67 72 59 55 381
Quail Run Elementary 86 66 58 64 80 71 425
Schwegler Elementary 71 68 64 70 79 64 416
Sunflower Elementary 89 81 90 88 88 79 515
Sunset Hill Elementary 71 66 62 73 76 80 428
Woodlawn Elementary 50 39 47 39 43 40 258
Total 721 695 711 747 768 716 = 4358
Total Student Count Capacity 85% Difference
Broken Arrow Elementary 0 350 298 -
Cordley Elementary 332 375 319 13
Deerfield Elementary 504 575 489 15
Hillcrest Elementary 345 450 383 -38
Langston Hughes Elementary 511 600 510 1
New York Elementary 243 300 255 -12
Pinckney Elementary 0 350 298 -
Prairie Park Elementary 381 475 404 -23
Quail Run Elementary 425 500 425 0
Schwegler Elementary 416 500 425 -9
Sunflower Elementary 515 575 489 26
Sunset Hill Elementary 428 475 404 24
Woodlawn Elementary 258 300 255 3

Total 4358 2



Broken Arrow Elementary O 0 0o O 0 O 0
Cordley Elementary 8 12 6 7 8 2 43
Deerfield Elementary 4 4 5 2 2 3 20
Hillcrest Elementary 23 130 22|25 3322 155
Langston Hughes Elementary 15 7 11 9 8 6 56
New York Elementary 0O 0 2 0 0 1 3
Pinckney Elementary O 0 0O O 0 O 0
Prairie Park Elementary 4 3 5 2 1 1 16
Quail Run Elementary 2 7 2 2 6 0 19
Schwegler Elementary 8 711 6 9 6 a7
Sunflower Elementary 8 10 11 7 10 3 49
Sunset Hill Elementary 3 1/ 2 3 2 14
Woodlawn Elementary 2 2 0 0 o 7

77 86 78 62 80 46 429

=

SPED K 2 3 4 5 Total

Broken Arrow Elementary 0 0 0
Cordley Elementary 7 2 11
Deerfield Elementary 2 6 9
Hillcrest Elementary 5 9 6
Langston Hughes Elementary 2 9 7
New York Elementary 4 6 5
Pinckney Elementary 0 0 0
Prairie Park Elementary 7 11 7
Quail Run Elementary 11 5 7
Schwegler Elementary 3 6 9
Sunflower Elementary 14 7 10
Sunset Hill Elementary 3 6 12
Woodlawn Elementary 5 5 5
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F/R Lunch K 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Broken Arrow Elementary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cordley Elementary 16 17 23 26 23 17 | 122
Deerfield Elementary 11 9 16 16 18 14 84
Hillcrest Elementary 22 32 24 26 28| 27 159
Langston Hughes

Elementary 8 6 11 6 10 9 50
New York Elementary 15 21 15 25 23 18 | 117
Pinckney Elementary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prairie Park Elementary 32 23 23 36 26 20 160
Quail Run Elementary 12 15 17 11 14 14 83
Schwegler Elementary 27 31 31 30 39 27 185
Sunflower Elementary 27 20 21 32 27 30 157
Sunset Hill Elementary 24 28 18 22 25| 29 146
Woodlawn Elementary 22 15 19 18 15 10 99

216 217 218 248 248 215 1362



Scenario 6 (Updated):

Moving students from either Scenario 3 or Scenario 4 and moving
students from Liberty Memorial Central Elementary School

Total 6 7 8 Total

Billy Mills Middle School 307 274 314 895

Liberty Memorial Central Middle School 0 0 0 0

Southwest Middle School 237 217 237 691

West Middle School 234 213 252 699
778 704 803 2285

Total Student Count  Capacity 85% Difference
Billy Mills Middle School 895 1150 977.5 -82.5
Liberty Memorial Central Middle
School 0 625 531.25 -
Southwest Middle School 691 800 680 11
West Middle School 699 800 680 19
Total 2285 3375 2868.75 -52.5
ESOL 6 7 8 Total
Billy Mills Middle School 30 21 25 76
Liberty Memorial Central Middle School 0 0 0 0
Southwest Middle School 11 8 16 36
West Middle School 9 14 8 33
50 44 50 144
SPED 6 7 8 Total
Billy Mills Middle School 62 46 60 168
Liberty Memorial Central Middle School 0 0 0 0
Southwest Middle School 32 27 29 88
West Middle School 39 35 36 110
133 108 125 366




F/R Lunch 6 7 8 Total

Billy Mills Middle School 122 115 122 359

Liberty Memorial Central Middle School 0 0 0 0

Southwest Middle School 32 34 36 102

West Middle School 70 69 76 215
224 218 234 676




Scenario /:

Moving students from Hillcrest with 4 cluster sites (Schwegler, Sunset
Hill, Sunflower, and Cordley)

Total K | 2 3 4 5 Total
Broken Arrow Elementary 47 46 36 44 48 45 266
Cordley Elementary 43 48 58 53 51 44 297
Deerfield Elementary 75 76 89 84 105 83 512
Hillcrest Elementary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Langston Hughes Elementary 73 91 71 92 83 100 510
New York Elementary 26 32 28 38 32 32 188
Pinckney Elementary 56 53 59 48 48 43 307
Prairie Park Elementary 69 59 69 74 60 57 388
Quail Run Elementary 83 64 67 70 74 77 435
Schwegler Elementary 57 52 73 51 59 52 344
Sunflower Elementary 87 76 67 87 101 83 501
Sunset Hill Elementary 67 67 58 73 72 70 407
Woodlawn Elementary 38 31 36 33 35 30 203

721 695 711 747 768 716 | 4358

Total Student Count Capacity 85% Difference
Broken Arrow Elementary 266 350 298 -32
Cordley Elementary 297 375 319 -22
Deerfield Elementary 512 575 489 23
Hillcrest Elementary 0 450 383 -
Langston Hughes Elementary 510 600 510 0
New York Elementary 188 300 255 -67
Pinckney Elementary 307 350 298 10
Prairie Park Elementary 388 475 404 -16
Quail Run Elementary 435 500 425 10
Schwegler Elementary 344 500 425 -81
Sunflower Elementary 501 575 489 12
Sunset Hill Elementary 407 475 404 3

Woodlawn Elementary 203 300 255 -52



ESOL

Broken Arrow Elementary
Cordley Elementary
Deerfield Elementary
Hillcrest Elementary
Langston Hughes Elementary
New York Elementary
Pinckney Elementary
Prairie Park Elementary
Quail Run Elementary
Schwegler Elementary
Sunflower Elementary
Sunset Hill Elementary
Woodlawn Elementary
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p 4 5 Total
2 2 5 10 5 31
6 2 9 12 10 8 47
4 6 8 14 18 15 65
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 9 7 15 13 8 53
2 3 4 7 7 4 27
5 8 10 8 12 6 49
7 11 13 11 10 60
12 7 5 7 13 11 55
4 6 10 12 10 8 50
13 7 9 16 20 15 80
2 7 11 8 10 6 44
5 4 2 10 7 5 33
63 72 88 129 141 101 594



F/R Lunch ¢ 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Broken Arrow Elementary 17 19 14 16 23 14 103
Cordley Elementary 14 16 18 20 21 15 104
Deerfield Elementary 16 13 18 20 28 17 112
Hillcrest Elementary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Langston Hughes Elementary 7 6 11 5 10 9 48
New York Elementary 12 16 13 19 16 13 89
Pinckney Elementary 17 21 19 20 17 17 111
Prairie Park Elementary 32 23 23 37 26 22 163
Quail Run Elementary 11 18 15 13 14 13 84
Schwegler Elementary 20 23 29 25 26 32 155
Sunflower Elementary 25 19 19 30 27 21 141
Sunset Hill Elementary 30 32 23 28 27 33 173
Woodlawn Elementary 15 11 16 15 13 9 79

216 217 218 248 248 215 1362



Scenario 8&:

Moving students from Broken Arrow

Total K
Broken Arrow Elementary
Cordley Elementary
Deerfield Elementary
Hillcrest Elementary
Langston Hughes Elementary
New York Elementary
Pinckney Elementary

Prairie Park Elementary
Quail Run Elementary
Schwegler Elementary
Sunflower Elementary
Sunset Hill Elementary
Woodlawn Elementary

Total

Broken Arrow Elementary
Cordley Elementary
Deerfield Elementary
Hillcrest Elementary
Langston Hughes Elementary
New York Elementary
Pinckney Elementary
Prairie Park Elementary
Quail Run Elementary
Schwegler Elementary
Sunflower Elementary
Sunset Hill Elementary
Woodlawn Elementary
Total

1 p
0
43 48 57
71 67 88
61 61 59
78 97 75
26 32 28
34 31 38
68 59 67
85 62 56
71 68 68
85 79 86
61 60 53
38 31 36
721 695 711
Student Count Capacity

0 350
290 375
481 575
352 450
534 600
194 300
197 350
381 475
425 500
425 500
492 575
386 475
201 300

4358

3 4
0 0
50 50
80 96
59 56
95 86
39 35
31 34
72 60
67 81
72 81
82 83
68 71
32 35
747 768

85%

298

319

489

383

510

255

298

404

425

425

489

404

255

5 Total

0
42
79
56

103
34
29
55
74
65
77
73
29

0
290
481
352
534
194
197
381
425
425
492
386
201

716 4358

Difference

-29
-8
-31
24
-61
-101
-23
0
0
3
-18
-54
-296



ESOL

Broken Arrow Elementary
Cordley Elementary
Deerfield Elementary
Hillcrest Elementary
Langston Hughes Elementary
New York Elementary
Pinckney Elementary
Prairie Park Elementary
Quail Run Elementary
Schwegler Elementary
Sunflower Elementary
Sunset Hill Elementary
Woodlawn Elementary
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5 Total
0 0
2 43
3 20
22 155
6 58
1 2
0 6
1 17
0 17
6 50
3 45
2 14
0 2
46 429

SPED K 3 4 5 Total
0

Broken Arrow Elementary
Cordley Elementary
Deerfield Elementary
Hillcrest Elementary
Langston Hughes Elementary
New York Elementary
Pinckney Elementary
Prairie Park Elementary
Quail Run Elementary
Schwegler Elementary
Sunflower Elementary
Sunset Hill Elementary
Woodlawn Elementary

1 p
0 0 0 0 0 0
7 2 9 11 9 6 44
2 6 8 13 16 14 59
4 8 5 8 9 7 41
2 10 7 15 15 8 57
2 3 4 8 10 6 33
4 5 10 7 9 6 41
7 11 7 13 11 10 59
11 4 6 7 17 10 55
4 6 9 15 16 10 60
12 7 10 15 12 12 68
3 6 11 7 10 8 45
5 4 2 10 7 4 32
63 72 88 129 141 101 594



F/R Lunch K 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Broken Arrow Elementary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cordley Elementary 14 16 18 19 21 14 102
Deerfield Elementary 11 8 14 16 20 13 82
Hillcrest Elementary 25 32 22 25 27 27 158
Langston Hughes Elementary 9 10 15 7 11 12 64
New York Elementary 12 16 13 20 16 14 91
Pinckney Elementary 14 14 16 18 13 14 89
Prairie Park Elementary 32 23 23 36 27 20 161
Quail Run Elementary 11 11 13 11 13 10 69
Schwegler Elementary 27 31 32 33 40 28 191
Sunflower Elementary 27 20 20 27 25 29 148
Sunset Hill Elementary 19 25 16 22 22 26 130
Woodlawn Elementary 15 11 16 14 13 8 77

216 217 218 248 248 215 1362



Scenario 9:

Moving students from Woodlawn

Total K
Broken Arrow Elementary
Cordley Elementary
Deerfield Elementary
Hillcrest Elementary
Langston Hughes Elementary
New York Elementary
Pinckney Elementary

Prairie Park Elementary
Quail Run Elementary
Schwegler Elementary
Sunflower Elementary
Sunset Hill Elementary
Woodlawn Elementary

Total

Broken Arrow Elementary
Cordley Elementary
Deerfield Elementary
Hillcrest Elementary
Langston Hughes Elementary
New York Elementary
Pinckney Elementary
Prairie Park Elementary
Quail Run Elementary
Schwegler Elementary
Sunflower Elementary
Sunset Hill Elementary
Woodlawn Elementary
Total

1 p
47 45 36
44 52 61
69 67 84
61 61 59
65 83 58
38 40 34
54 49 60
70 59 69
77 60 67
51 44 67
84 75 63
61 60 53
0 0 0
721 695 711
Student Count Capacity
263 350
316 375
467 575
351 450
441 600
240 300
309 350
385 475
425 500
298 500
477 575
386 475
0 300
4358

44
57
78
58
80
43
50
73
71
43
82
68

0

747 7

48
52
93
56
70
47
53
59
75
50
94
71

0
68

85%

298
319
489
383
510
255
298
404
425
425
489
404
255

5 Total

43
50
76
56
85
38
43
55
75
43
79
73

0

263
316
467
351
441
240
309
385
425
298
477
386

0

716 4358

Difference

-127
-12
-18

-304



ESOL

Broken Arrow Elementary
Cordley Elementary
Deerfield Elementary
Hillcrest Elementary
Langston Hughes Elementary
New York Elementary
Pinckney Elementary
Prairie Park Elementary
Quail Run Elementary
Schwegler Elementary
Sunflower Elementary
Sunset Hill Elementary
Woodlawn Elementary

SPED
Broken Arrow Elementary
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5 Total
1 8
2 43
3 20
22 155
4 52
1 2
0 8
1 16
2 13
7 58
1 40
2 14
0 0
46 429

p 5 Total
2 1 5 10 5 30
6 2 9 13 9 7 46
2 6 8 13 15 14 58
4 8 5 7 9 7 40
0 8 5 13 13 7 46
4 5 5 10 12 6 42
6 7 11 13 12 8 57
8 11 7 13 11 10 60
12 6 6 8 12 8 52
4 5 9 10 10 7 45
12 7 7 15 18 14 73
3 6 11 7 10 8 45
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 72 88 129 141 101 594



F/R Lunch K 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Broken Arrow Elementary 18 18 15 16 23 14 104
Cordley Elementary 14 17 21 22 22 18 114
Deerfield Elementary 11 8 14 16 20 13 82
Hillcrest Elementary 25 32 22 24 27 27 157
Langston Hughes Elementary 7 6 9 5 9 8 44
New York Elementary 19 20 17 21 25 13 115
Pinckney Elementary 19 20 22 27 16 18 122
Prairie Park Elementary 34 23 25 37 26 20 165
Quail Run Elementary 9 13 16 11 13 13 75
Schwegler Elementary 18 18 25 18 22 25 126
Sunflower Elementary 23 17 16 29 23 20 128
Sunset Hill Elementary 19 25 16 22 22 26 130
Woodlawn Elementary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

216 217 218 248 248 215 1362



Scenario 10:

Moving students from Pinckney

Total K
Broken Arrow Elementary
Cordley Elementary
Deerfield Elementary
Hillcrest Elementary
Langston Hughes Elementary
New York Elementary
Pinckney Elementary

Prairie Park Elementary
Quail Run Elementary
Schwegler Elementary
Sunflower Elementary
Sunset Hill Elementary
Woodlawn Elementary

Total

Broken Arrow Elementary
Cordley Elementary
Deerfield Elementary
Hillcrest Elementary
Langston Hughes Elementary
New York Elementary
Pinckney Elementary
Prairie Park Elementary
Quail Run Elementary
Schwegler Elementary
Sunflower Elementary
Sunset Hill Elementary
Woodlawn Elementary
Total

1 p
46 45 35
42 48 59
76 77 91
63 65 63
65 83 58
29 33 36
0 0 0
67 60 67
77 60 67
52 45 67
86 75 63
71 67 60
47 37 45
721 695 711
Student Count Capacity
260 350
291 375
510 575
381 450
441 600
221 300
0 350
380 475
425 500
301 500
479 575
421 475
248 300
4358

3 4
44 48
50 49
84 100
65 70
80 70
46 37

0 0
72 59
70 75
44 50
83 94
71 74
38 42

747 768
85%
298
319
489
383
510
255
298
404
425
425
489
404
255

5 Total

42
43
82
55
85
40

0
55
76
43
78
78
39

260
291
510
381
441
221

0
380
425
301
479
421
248

716 4358

Difference

-38
-28
21
-2
-69
-34
-24
0
-124
-10
17
-7
-258



ESOL

Broken Arrow Elementary
Cordley Elementary
Deerfield Elementary
Hillcrest Elementary
Langston Hughes Elementary
New York Elementary
Pinckney Elementary
Prairie Park Elementary
Quail Run Elementary
Schwegler Elementary
Sunflower Elementary
Sunset Hill Elementary
Woodlawn Elementary
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5 Total
1 8
2 43
3 24
22 155
4 52
1 2
0 0
1 16
2 13
7 58
1 40
2 14
0 4
46 429
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Broken Arrow Elementary
Cordley Elementary
Deerfield Elementary
Hillcrest Elementary
Langston Hughes Elementary
New York Elementary
Pinckney Elementary
Prairie Park Elementary
Quail Run Elementary
Schwegler Elementary
Sunflower Elementary
Sunset Hill Elementary
Woodlawn Elementary

5 Total
2 1 10 5 30
6 2 9 11 8 6 42
3 9 11 14 17 17 71
6 9 6 8 12 8 49
0 8 5 13 13 7 46
3 3 6 9 9 6 36
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 11 7 13 11 10 59
12 6 7 8 12 8 53
4 5 9 10 10 7 45
12 7 7 16 18 13 73
3 6 12 8 11 9 49
5 5 4 12 10 5 41
63 72 88 129 141 101 594



F/R Lunch K 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Broken Arrow Elementary 17 18 14 16 23 14 102
Cordley Elementary 14 16 20 19 21 15 105
Deerfield Elementary 16 15 19 20 27 16 113
Hillcrest Elementary 23 33 25 31 30 27 169
Langston Hughes Elementary 7 6 9 5 9 8 44
New York Elementary 13 16 15 24 17 19 104
Pinckney Elementary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prairie Park Elementary 32 23 23 36 26 20 160
Quail Run Elementary 9 13 17 11 13 14 77
Schwegler Elementary 18 18 25 18 22 25 126
Sunflower Elementary 23 17 16 29 23 19 127
Sunset Hill Elementary 24 29 18 22 23 29 145
Woodlawn Elementary 20 13 17 17 14 9 90

216 217 218 248 248 215 1362



Scenario 11;

Moving students from New York

Total K 1 p) 3 4 5 Total

Cordley Elementary 49 56 64 58 56 50 333
Deerfield Elementary 69 67 84 78 93 76 467
Hillcrest Elementary 61 61 59 58 56 55 350
Langston Hughes Elementary 65 83 58 80 70 85 441
New York Elementary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pinckney Elementary 48 50 55 54 56 49 312
Prairie Park Elementary 69 60 68 72 60 56 385
Quail Run Elementary 77 60 66 70 75 75 423
Schwegler Elementary 54 48 70 50 53 47 322
Sunflower Elementary 84 74 63 83 94 78 476
Sunset Hill Elementary 61 60 53 68 71 74 387
Woodlawn Elementary 38 31 36 32 36 29 202

721 695 711 747 768 716 4358

Total Student Count Capacity 85% Difference
Broken Arrow Elementary 260 350 298 -38
Cordley Elementary 333 375 319 14
Deerfield Elementary 467 575 489 -22
Hillcrest Elementary 350 450 383 -33
Langston Hughes Elementary 441 600 510 -69
New York Elementary 0 300 255 -
Pinckney Elementary 312 350 298 15
Prairie Park Elementary 385 475 404 -19
Quail Run Elementary 423 500 425 -2
Schwegler Elementary 322 500 425 -103
Sunflower Elementary 476 575 489 -13
Sunset Hill Elementary 387 475 404 -17
Woodlawn Elementary 202 300 255 -53

Total 4358 -301



ESOL

Broken Arrow Elementary
Cordley Elementary
Deerfield Elementary
Hillcrest Elementary
Langston Hughes Elementary
New York Elementary
Pinckney Elementary
Prairie Park Elementary
Quail Run Elementary
Schwegler Elementary
Sunflower Elementary
Sunset Hill Elementary
Woodlawn Elementary
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5 Total
1 8
2 42
3 20
22 155
4 52
0 0
1 8
1 16
2 13
7 59
1 40
2 14
0 2
46 429
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Broken Arrow Elementary
Cordley Elementary
Deerfield Elementary
Hillcrest Elementary
Langston Hughes Elementary
New York Elementary
Pinckney Elementary
Prairie Park Elementary
Quail Run Elementary
Schwegler Elementary
Sunflower Elementary
Sunset Hill Elementary
Woodlawn Elementary

5 Total
2 1 10 5 30
7 4 10 14 11 9 55
2 6 8 13 15 14 58
4 8 5 7 9 7 40
0 8 5 13 13 7 46
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 6 13 11 14 9 58
7 11 7 13 11 10 59
12 6 6 8 12 8 52
4 5 9 11 11 7 47
12 7 7 15 18 13 72
3 6 11 7 10 8 45
5 4 2 10 7 4 32
63 72 88 129 141 101 594



F/R Lunch K 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Broken Arrow Elementary 17 18 14 16 23 14 102
Cordley Elementary 19 21 25 24 25 21 135
Deerfield Elementary 11 8 14 16 20 13 82
Hillcrest Elementary 25 32 22 24 27 27 157
Langston Hughes Elementary 7 6 9 5 9 8 44
New York Elementary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pinckney Elementary 21 23 22 30 21 19 136
Prairie Park Elementary 32 24 23 36 27 21 163
Quail Run Elementary 9 13 16 11 13 13 75
Schwegler Elementary 18 19 25 20 24 25 131
Sunflower Elementary 23 17 16 30 23 19 128
Sunset Hill Elementary 19 25 16 22 22 27 131
Woodlawn Elementary 15 11 16 14 14 8 78

216 217 218 248 248 215 1362
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